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MEETING - SEPTEMBER 14, 1970 .

I SUGGESTED AGENDA (h :Wha.fce‘x}'er‘: ordér“you Qisl}). | -
 1 Approve vmi_.nutes of,‘.'Tune. 29th ‘n'ileléting. : 4 | s

- 2. Statement of Revenue and Disbu;sements.

~ 3. Executive Session, |

: 4. Aéprove land acquisition documents.

‘Committee Reports.

SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY - .



' MEETING NOTICE

'SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY

' 'The next meeting of the SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY . -

" will be held on Monday, Septembex 14,”1970, at 4:30 o'clock p. m., ‘in the

o ' Engineering Departmént Conference Room No, 207, at the City Hall, 915 1

- . Street, Sacramento, California.

~ Elmer C, Cleveland
Secretary
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NOTARY PUBL!C CALIFORN’A
SACRAMENTO
My Commosslnn Explre







CERTIFICiTEsﬁF ACCEPTANCE L
(Government”Code Sectlon 27281)

THIS IS TO. CERTIFY that the lnterest ‘in real property conveyed
by the .Deed dated - July 1,+1970 .° . from:  ‘Margaret H.
.. Renetti- - - . o Sacramento Community’'Cénter Authority,::a:
;publlc corporation and public - agency, is hereby accepted. by the
‘undersigned officer on behalf of ‘the- Sacramento- ‘Community Cente
Authority. pursuant ‘to- authorlty conferred by Resolution of the
‘Authority, .adoptéd on' September 14,°1970, and the grantee

fconsents to recordation thereof by 1te duly authorlzed off;oer

“SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY




STATE OF CALIFORNIA } s

 “personally known to hlm to be fhe person ’
» _';and that affiant subscribed his name. fherefo as a mfness 'l'o sald execuhon.,. .

WITN ESS ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.,-;__‘.COUNT\_’ OF = S : S ‘ S
L OnJUlYL ..... l .9.7.0...._.‘_..;’...before me,. 'rhe undersngned a Nofary Pubhc in and for said Counfy and State, o
o psrsonally appeared Dav1d E Lane RIEE j' lmown '}o me fo be +he person ‘whose name' o
s subscnbed to the within deed as a wnfness fherefo. who bemg duly sworn. says. +ha+ his place of resldence was...'....‘....-.'_“ -
Sacramento Callforma, +ha+ he was presenf and saw.....M argaretH- Renettl o

: subscnbed to fhe wnfhm deed execufe fhe same'

WlTNESS my hand and off'cual seal

..................................................................................

CFFICIAL SL AL”

: _,&Lw\ C..R

) S
// W(f %,/ 2
WILMA . Ef;loi‘ary Public- = +/
lGGS- Notary Publig. "a
E glmtﬁ‘grﬁﬂﬁs? i’ EXgHe8AMENTO 0O,

reet, Rm. 104, , Sacramentg, Cahf. 958f4

CRANENTO COUNTY

R e T T [T ITIYe]
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STATE OF CA‘I‘OF;NIA . . - RONA[D REA(‘AN Govemor

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES . -
- sacramento  racilities Planning Division
: 915 Cepitol Mall, Roonm 510

Sacraeranto, CA 95814 ) R
' v o A

A%

;/ I

[
\/(,L/ V)/uiz /V\-"j ,76
Qa/c/xéabp » /fixuiinLL

fhugust 5, 1970 / , [/
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Mr§ R0bert M. Winokuy - . C:>§Q)

Attorney at Law - - : ST

One California Street

San Francisco CA 94]11

Dear'ﬂr Hino

I und“r*tand you represent the Blumenfeld intevest in nngotaticns with
David Lane for tha 14th and K Street pro;crty vnere the Sacromento
., Conventicn Centnr 1s propoded

The.State is the major tenant of thavbuilding_undar several separate
leases extanding for difforont teves. All leases are terminedble by
the-State oen 30 days noticos. .

Though we are gware that acquisiticn is prodebly not far off, we would
hope to retain cur leasehold interest as leng as pessible. I am sure
you realize, houaver, that w2 cannot guarantee any spacific poricd of
occupancy baycnd the tewms of the leases. It {s our prosent expactation

" that w2 will be able to ceordinate our vaceting of the premises with the
_construction sciedule for the Ccavention Centav. It s further expected
" that wa would nect demand eny payzant from the lessor for our 10usehold
1nter st at the tirﬂ the pr;rﬁaus ara sold,

Sincerely,

Original signed by -

VAUGHHN W. MILLER, Chief
State Facilities Planning

vumsz// o
¢c: Yilr. David Lane

v v - VAUGHIN W. MILLER . e e et e e ot~ 1+« i e

B ket ot B e apr
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LAW OFFICES - M/ta//f”"‘

SAMUEL TAYLOR TAYLOR , WINOKUR 8 SCHOENBERC : TELEPHONE -

ROBERT M. WINOKUR

. .
BERNARD J. SCHOENBERG ONE CALIFORNIA STREET ) i [a15] 392—830W
JOHN M. HAMMERMAN

MINOT W. TRIPP, UR.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941l
CABLE ADDRESS

WILLIAM H. KIMBALL July 24, 1970 : "TAYWISH"

JAMES H. STOPPELLO

Mr. David Lane

Property Acquisition Agent ’
2115 J Street, Suite 9 ‘
Sacramento, California 95816 '

Dear Mr. Lane:

In accordance with our telephone conversation, this will
confirm that the Blumenfelds are willing to accept $1,000,000 for
the property at 1l4th & Kay. A copy of the Agreement to Purchase
Real Property forwarded with your letter of July 9, 1970, is
being signed by Messrs. Joseph and Abe Blumenfeld. It will be in
my hands as soon as Mr. Abe is available to sign. The Agreement
is conditioned on the filing of a complaint in eminent domain
before effective delivery of the signed Agreement to Purchase.

You are aware of a number of mechanical and technical
problems which exist in the present record title to the property.
We are working with Western Title Insurance Co. to clear up the
record title. We anticipate that this can be accomplished without
undue delay. By the time it becomes necessary to deliver the
Agreement to you, the record ownership may be straightened out and
if so, it may then be appropriate to conform the Agreement to
Purchase so that the parties are the real parties in interest.

We leave entirely in your hands the timing of the filing
of the eminent domain action, provided only that it must precede
effective delivery of the Agreement to Purchase. We have no
objection to your having the Agreement to Purchase announced
simultaneously with” any publicity regarding the filing of the suit.

You have indicated that liaison is being maintained with
the State of California, and the Community Center Authority is
desirous of having the State continue to occupy the building at
the time of the closing of escrow. It is contemplated that they
will in fact do so. '

It is my understanding that the proposal will be submitted
to the next meeting of the Community Center Authority. I would
appreciate your keeping me advised of developments.

Very truly yours,

TAYLPOR, WINOKUR & SCHOENBERG

AT W W Ao

Robert M. Winokur
RMW:rp

cc: Mr. Joseph Blumenfeld
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COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & DISBURSEMENTS

1765
JULY 1, -¥9®9® THRU JUNE 30, 1970

REVENUE:
Occupancy Tax : $1,189,328.76
Penalties and Interest 3,638.56
Interest Earned ' 154,871.34
Total Available $1,347,838.66
DISBURSEMENTS:
Feasibility Study & Center Model $ 6,062.84
Technical Studies ‘ 24,101.36
Legal Costs Not Connected with Land 2,611.38
Engineering, Surveying, etc. 5,777.53
Architectural Services 401,024.00
Administrative & Fiscal Costs 39,033.96
Total Disbursements E 478,611.07

Cash Balance June 30, 1970 8 869,227.59




COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORLTY
. ) | .
STATEMENT OF REVENUE & DISBURSEMENTS
A
JULY 1, 469 THRU JUNE 30, 1970

REVENUE:
Occupancy Tax R ' $1,189,328.76
Penalties and Intetest : ' : 3,638.56
Interest Earned o : ‘ 154,871.34
Total Available | © $1,347,838.66
DISBURSEMENTS _
Feasibility Study 3 Center Model - § 6,062.84
Technical Studies = .= - 24,101.36
Legal Costs Not Connected with Land 2,611.38
Engineering, Surveying, etc. - 5,777.53
Architectural Services . : 401,024.00
Administrative & Fiscal Costs 39,033.96
Total Disbursqments u ) ‘w 478,611.07

Cash 3alancedene 30, 1970 » $ 869,227.59
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) GEORGE HERRINGTON :

" NATHAN D.ROWLEY
WILLIAM H.ORRICK.JR. .

EDWARD E.MITCHELL
SIDNEY E, ROBERTS
.BENNE
*C. RICHARD WALKER
“JAMES F.CRAFTS, JR.

_.ORRICK HERRINGTON ROWLEY & SUTCLIFFE
CoustLons AND, ATTORNEYS AT LAw
405 MONTGOMERY STREET

ANDREW DOWNEY ORRICK} .
JAMES X.HAYNES. :
* RICHARD C.SALLADIN
RICHARD J.LUCAS B
CARLO S.FOWLER : .
DONALD A. SLICHTER .t s
PAUL A.WEB i - SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA - 94!04

DAMES R MADISON - CABLE "GRRICK"

" DILLMAN C.KINSELLJR. . [ TELEPHONE (4|5) 392-1120,

WILLIAM L, KOISINGTON
Augustfl7, 1970

THOMAS R.SHEARER, JR,

James P. Jackson, Esq..,
City Attorney- ' R
City of Sacramento
Department of Law -

812 Tenth . .Street, Sulte 201
Sacramento, California 95814

Re: Sacramento Commﬁnity'Center Authority
-~ Dear Jim:

: In answer to your question whether a campaign
"to obtain private donations for amenities to the Sacramento..
Community Center would. cause ‘any problems in the flnan01ng,,
- I feel that no such problems will arise. I suggest that -
- the- private donations, however, be deposited in a - spec1al

“-account with a record kept of those maklng the donations
‘'In the event that our financing is, for some reason, . un- -
wvsuccessful thlS w111 enable the return of the_donatlons'

—

19Very truly yours

RCS :bt




RESOLUTION NO

Adopted by the Sacramento Communlty Center Authority on)

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN
REAL PROPERTY FOR THE SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER
(ELLIOTT)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY:

That the Chairman and Secretary are hereby authorized and
directed to execute on behalf of the Sacramento Community
Center Authority an agreement with Elizabeth Elliott. and

said Authority for the purchase of the parcel of property
hereinafter described:

All that real property in the City of Sacramento,
County of Sacramento, State of California, described
as follows: :

Lot 1 in the block bounded by 13th and 14th, "K" and
"L" Streets of the City of Sacramento, according to
the official plat thereof.

Said Chairman and Secretary are also authorized to execute
an abstract of the above agreement and to accept on behalf
of the Authority the Grant Deed for the above descrlbed
property. .

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

>4 =70
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RESOLUTION NO.

Adopted by the Sacramento Community Center Authority on

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY
FOR THE SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER (WRIGHT) "

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY:

That the Chairman and Secretary are hereby authorized and
‘directed to execute on behalf of the Sacramento Community
‘Center Authority, all necessary documents relating to the
acquisition of the parcel of property described as follows:

All that real property in the City of Sacramento,

County of Sacramento, State of California, described
as follows:

Lot 4 and the East 1/2 of Lot 3, in the block bounded
by 13th and 14th, "J" and "K" Streets of the City of.
Sacramento, according to the official plat thereof.

Said documents include an Agreement for the Purchase of the
Broperty, an Abstract of Agreement and a Grant Deed executed
by william P. Wright and Edward M. Wright, as trustees
under the Testamentary Trust of William Charles Wright,
deceased; and Quit Claim Deeds executed by Heald's Business
College, a corporation; and Heald College Land Development
'Corporatlon, a corporation.

CHATIRMAN

ATTEST:

SECRETARY



RESOLUTION NO.
Adopted by the Sacramento Community Center Authority on

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF QUIT CLAIM DEEDS
(RENETTI & DREW)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY CENTER AUTHORITY:

That the Chairman and Secretary are hereby authorized to
accept on behalf of the Authority the Quit Claim Deeds
relating to the property to be acquired by the Authority

for the Sacramento Communlty Center and further described
as follows:

1. Quit Claim Deed, dated July 1, 1970, from Margaret-
H. Renetti to Sacramento Cbmmunity Center Authority.

2. Quit Claim Deed, dated August 10, 1970 from John
v Drew to Sacramento Community Center Authorlty.

CHAIRMAN
ATTEST

SECRETARY

2670



